ADDENDUM NO. 1 September 5, 2024 Re: SAND CREEK ES HVAC REPLACEMENT - PHASE 4 Anoka-Hennepin School District 11, Anoka, MN

ATS&R Project Number: 21046.3, Anoka Bid Number: 25011B

TO ALL CONTRACTORS

The following are clarifications and/or changes to the Plans and Specifications dated August 15, 2024 for the above-named Project, to be Bid on September 12, 2024 @ 2:00 PM.

ENCLOSURE: Certification Page(s). Pre-Bid Sign In Sheet.

Architectural: Attachment to Document 00 21 13, Questions and Answers.

Revised Drawings: A2.1, A3.1, and A11.1

Mechanical: M4.1, M5.1, M7.1, M9.1, and M10.1.

Electrical: Revised Drawings: ED.1, E3.1, E4.1, E6.1.

INTRODUCTORY INFORMATION

Document 00 01 05 of the Project Manual:

Refer to Certification Page, included as an enclosure with this Addendum.

Document 00 11 13 of the Project Manual:

a. Refer to Pre-Bid Meeting. The Sign-In Sheet is included as an enclosure with this Addendum For Informational Purposes Only.

ARCHITECTURAL SPECIFICATIONS

3. Document 00 21 13 of the Project Manual:

a. Refer to Attachment to Document 00 21 13, Questions and Answers Received During Bidding, included as an enclosure with this Addendum. Refer to Article 1.07 Substitution of Products.

ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS

Sheet A2.1 of the Drawings:

a. Replace Sheet A2.1 with Revised Sheet A2.1, Revision 1, (clouded revision(s), included as an enclosure with this Addendum.

Sheet A3.1 of the Drawings:

a. Replace Sheet A3.1 with Revised Sheet A3.1, Revision 1, (clouded revision(s), included as an enclosure with this Addendum.

Sheet A11.1 of the Drawings:

a. Replace Sheet A11.1 with Revised Sheet A11.1, Revision 1, (clouded revision(s), included as an enclosure with this Addendum.

ADDENDUM NO. 1 September 5, 2024

Re: SAND CREEK ES HVAC REPLACEMENT - PHASE 4 Anoka-Hennepin School District 11, Anoka, MN

ATS&R Project Number: 21046.3, Anoka Bid Number: 25011B

MECHANICAL DRAWINGS

Sheet M4.1 of the Drawings:

a. Replace Sheet M4.1 with Revised Sheet M4.1, Revision 1, (clouded revision(s), included as an enclosure with this Addendum.

Sheet M5.1 of the Drawings:

a. Replace Sheet M5.1 with Revised Sheet M5.1, Revision 1, (clouded revision(s), included as an enclosure with this Addendum.

9. Sheet M7.1 of the Drawings:

a. Replace Sheet M7.1 with Revised Sheet M7.1, Revision 1, (clouded revision(s), included as an enclosure with this Addendum.

Sheet M9.1 of the Drawings:

a. Replace Sheet M9.1 with Revised Sheet M9.1, Revision 1, (clouded revision(s), included as an enclosure with this Addendum.

Sheet M10.1 of the Drawings:

a. Replace Sheet M10.1 with Revised Sheet M10.1, Revision 1, (clouded revision(s), included as an enclosure with this Addendum.

ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

12. Sheet ED.1 of the Drawings:

a. Replace Sheet ED.1 with Revised Sheet ED.1, Revision 1, (clouded revision(s), included as an enclosure with this Addendum.

13. Sheet E3.1 of the Drawings:

a. Replace Sheet E3.1 with Revised Sheet E3.1, Revision 1, (clouded revision(s), included as an enclosure with this Addendum.

14. Sheet E4.1 of the Drawings:

a. Replace Sheet E4.1 with Revised Sheet E4.1, Revision 1, (clouded revision(s), included as an enclosure with this Addendum.

15. Sheet E6.1 of the Drawings:

a. Replace Sheet E6.1 with Revised Sheet E6.1, Revision 1, (clouded revision(s), included as an enclosure with this Addendum.

END OF ADDENDUM

21046.3

DOCUMENT 00 01 05

CERTIFICATION PAGE

PRO	JE	CT	:

SAND CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL HVAC REPLACEMENT- PHASE 4

12156 Olive Street NW

Coon Rapids, Minnesota 55448

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION:

I hereby certify that this Plan, Specification, or Report was prepared by me or under my direct supervision and that I am a duly Licensed Architect under the laws of the State of Minnesota.

Name	David M. Maroney, AIA
Signat	ure tark.245
Date	August 15, 2024 License No. 20992

MECHANICAL ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION:

I hereby certify that this Plan, Specification, or Report was prepared by me or under my direct supervision and that I am a duly Licensed Professional Engineer under the laws of the State of Minnesota.

Name	Blayne J. Parko	os, PE	Hanester .	
Signature	Bly	1	(1 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 	
Date A	ugust 15, 2024	License No	46630	

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION:

I hereby certify that this Plan, Specification, or Report was prepared by me or under my direct supervision and that I am a duly Licensed Professional Engineer under the laws of the State of Minnesota.

Name Nicholas Achina, F	E
Signature Mille	ihve
Date August 15, 2024	License No. 40408

END OF DOCUMENT

PRE-BID MEETING SIGN IN SHEET

ANOKA HENNEPIN SCHOOL DISTRICT 11

SAND CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

HVAC REPLACEMENT - PHASE 4

BID DATE: September 12, 2024 @ 2:00 PM

PRE-BID MEETING: August 29, 2024 @ 2:00 PM

PROJECT NUMBER: 21046.3 - ANOKA BID NUMBER - ANOKA BID NUMBER: 25011B

PRESENT: (Please write/print clearly - Thank You)

NAME	COMPANY	PHONE NO.	EMAIL ADDRESS
Collin laFuano	Morcon	763-464-6404	clatuance @ morcon , com
David Mounes	Show-Lunday: 54	651-454 0670	Bisso Shawlundon 134, com
Check Postus	Parting CON 2500 Crow 1851-455-0031		OFFICE D Parkoscoust VOCT. ON. C.V.
Mark Replie	Professed Electric		mroeple a pretured-electricin
A MCA. L	Trucoused Corste	612 363 3571	Specino Gogen Sonconstruction.com
Scot 100100	ChileBAR	5101 848 21015	stedie e curratate, con
Che widow	200	270259,5146	1856. Without SCP-MH Con
L'Ile Roundan	Version	2128 H SH8 575	5 Bresman Versaconinc. com
3	1200	451-770-8356	\$51.770-\$356 asing a weber companies , Lom
19 ft BRWS A: MA	755	952-988-2178	12 FF. baussacre & tampwall systims, com
COSE (WIDHOUM	GEVIER FRUKER	952-200-5634	GLINDHOUM GENTRASIÉRRINKER. COM

Armstrong, Torseth, Skold and Rydeen, Inc. (ATS&R)

ATTACHMENT TO DOCUMENT 00 21 13

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS RECEIVED DURING BIDDING PROJECT NO. 21046.3

Questions received from bidders through <u>purchquotes@ahschools.us</u>, for Bid Number 25011B, and associated responses are provided for clarification to the bids, as of September 5, 2024.

Question 1:

- 1. Question: Please see request for information question from Camacho Contractors, Inc., via email dated, September 3, 2024: "Does the roof have an existing warranty that needs to be maintained? If so, which manufacturer holds the warranty?"
 - a. **Answer**: Warranties from previous work have expired. The are no existing warranties under contract.

END OF ATTACHMENT